



BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

Date: Sept. 01, 2019

ATTENTION RESIDENTS SERVICED BY THE
SMOOTH ROCK FALLS DRINKING
WATER SYSTEM



The Boil Water Advisory issued on August 27, 2019 for the residents of 5th street & 6th Street up to Hollywood St and some residents on Maple Avenue has been lifted. The water sample results indicate that the water quality within the drinking water system is safe for drinking.

What should I do after the boil water advisory is lifted?

- Run cold water faucets for one minute before using the water.
- Run drinking water fountains for one minute before using the water.
- Flush garden hoses by running cold water through them for five minutes.
- Run water softeners through a regeneration cycle.
- Drain and refill hot water heaters set below 45°C (normal setting is 60°C)

Copied from the Porcupine Health Unit website on "How to use water safely during a boil water advisory"

For additional information, please contact the Porcupine Health Unit at (800) 461-1818
OCWA – Claude Rancourt: (705) 362-2197 or Bruce Larstone: (705) 338-7278

We apologize for the inconvenience this may have caused.